
All Cases Report
Until APR 2024

Administrative
Customs

Real Estate
Transactions Tax

٪1

٪0

VAT Zakat

٪31

Withholding
Tax

Income
Tax

٪3

Mixed

٪2

Excise Tax

٪1

Punitive
Customs

٪28

٪4

٪30

Fine (VAT)

٪8٪18٪11٪15٪16

Tax Assessment–
Discretion (Zakat)

Tax Assessment –
Accounts (Zakat)

Tax Return &
Fine (VAT)

Disposing of a restricted
cleared merchandise with

a pledge not to dispose of.
(Customs)

Reconsider

Appeal

Initial

81%

16%3%

Classification

Zakat

Income Tax

Withholding Tax

Mixed

VAT

Excise Tax

Real Estate Transactions Tax

Punitive Custom

Administrative Customs

Total

Initial Appeal Reconsider Total

40,407

3,452

1,969

4,690

42,451

859

1,474

43,525

1,078

139,905

10,334

1,030

809

1,415

7,957

245

240

4,587

366

26,983

2,819

185

163

281

1,125

29

48

580

143

5,373

4,667

2,941

6,386

51,533

1,133

1,762

48,692

1,587

172,261

53,560

Public | عام


