

Classification	Initial	Appeal	Reconsider	Total
Zakat	40,407	10,334	2,819	53,560
Income Tax	3,452	1,030	185	4,667
Withholding Tax	1,969	809	163	2,941
Mixed	4,690	1,415	281	6,386
VAT	42,451	7,957	1,125	51,533
Excise Tax	859	245	29	1,133
Real Estate Transactions Tax	1,474	240	48	1,762
Punitive Custom	43,525	4,587	580	48,692
Administrative Customs	1,078	366	143	1,587
Total	139,905	26,983	5,373	172,261



















